

Item.301

03.12.2025
ssi

Ct. 28

**CPAN 122 of 2025
With
WPA 19302 of 2024**

**Bishnupada Basuli & others.
-vs-
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Mishra & another.**

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta
Mr. Arka Nandi
Mr. S. Nayek
Ms. Sinjini Chakraborty
..for the petitioners
Mr. Vimal Kumar Shahi
Ms. Susmita Chatterjee
..for the alleged contemnor no.2
Mr. Susanta Pal
Mr. Debdooti Dutta
..for the alleged contemnor no.1

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the alleged contemnor no.2 submits that he has not received the copy of the application.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the alleged contemnor no.1 also seeks time to obtain instructions.

Let a fresh copy of the application be served upon the learned counsel for the alleged contemnor no.2 within a week from this date.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading after two weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)