

401 17.12.2025
NB Ct. 28

CPAN 122 of 2025
In
WPA 19302 of 2024

Bishnupada Basuli & Ors.
Vs.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Mishra & Anr.

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta,
Mr. Arka Nandi,
Mr. Saikat Sutradhar.
...for the petitioners.

Mr. Susanta Pal,
Mr. Debdooti Dutta.
...for the alleged contemnor no.1.

Mr. Vimal Kumar Shahi,
Ms. Susmita Chatterjee.
...for the alleged contemnor no.2

Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the alleged
contemnors pray for further time to file compliance reports

Let compliance reports be filed within two weeks after re-
opening of the Court from the ensuing winter vacation.

Exception, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter for further consideration under the same
heading in the last week of January, 2026.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be
supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)