

04.02.2026
Ct. No. 28
Sl. No. 265
tbsr

CPAN 122 of 2025
In
WPA 19302 of 2024

Bishnupada Basuli & Ors.
VS
Prabhat Kumar Mishra and Anr.

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta
Mr. Arka Nandi
Mr. Arindam Shit

....for the applicants/petitioners

Mr. Vimal Kumar Shahi, Id. AGP
Ms. Susmita Chatterjee

..... for the State respondent

Mr. Jayanta Samanta

.....for the alleged contemnor no. 2

Mr. Susanta Pal

Ms. Debdooti Dutta

....for the alleged contemnor no. 1

Heard the learned counsel for the applicants.

Affidavit of compliance filed on behalf of the
alleged contemnor no. 1 is taken on record.

Instructions filed on behalf of the alleged
contemnor no. 2 is also taken on record.

Copy of the same be supplied to the learned
counsels for the other side.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
alleged contemnor no. 2 submits that the order will be
complied within eight weeks from this date. At present
the matter is pending before the learned Advocate
General for his views.

Liberty is granted to the alleged contemnor no. 2 to file a compliance report within eight weeks from this date. A copy of the same shall be served upon the learned counsel for the other side.

List this mater for further consideration under the same heading after nine weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)