

276 06.05.2026
NB Ct. 28

CPAN 122 of 2025
In
WPA 19302 of 2024

Bishnupada Basuli & Ors.
Vs.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Mishra & Anr.

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta,
Mr. Baibhav Roy.
...for the petitioners/applicants.

Leave is granted to add the new incumbent in respect of
the alleged contemnor no.2.

List this matter for further consideration under the same
heading on 20th May, 2026.

The petitioners/applicants shall intimate the alleged
contemnors about the next date of hearing on 13th May, 2026.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be
supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)